SCSTDD-C1/121/2024-SCSTDD G.O.(Rt)No.794/2024/SCSTD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Scheduled Castes Development Department - Journey of officers to Agra and back for attending Chintan Shivir organized by Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of India - Sanction Accorded

Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development(C) Department

G.O.(Rt)No.794/2024/SCSTD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 07-09-2024

Read 1 D.ONo.1/11/2024-CDN dated:30-08-2024 from the Secretary, Department of Social Justice & Empowerment Government of India

- 2 GO(Rt) No.774/2024/SCSTDD dated:06-09-2024
- 3 Letter No.DIR-35/2024/DSCD dated;07-09-2024 from the Director, Scheduled Castes Development Department

ORDER

In the circumstances stated in the letter read as 3rd paper above, sanction is accorded for the to and fro journey to Agra, Uttar Pradesh for the following Officers of Scheduled Castes Development Department to attend a Two day Chintan Shivir on 9th and 10th September, 2024, organized by Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of India.

- 1) Sri. Joseph John, Joint Director(Development)
- 2) Sri. M. Hussain, Chief Planning Officer
- 3) Sri. Lipu S Lawrence KAS, Assistant District Development Officer

(By order of the Governor) Surya S Gopinath K A S UNDER SECRETARY

To:

K. GopalakrishnanIAS,Director,ScheduledCastes Development Department Officers concerned(Through Director)

Accountant General(A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Information Officer(Web & New Media), I&PR Department

SCSTDD-C1/121/2024-SCSTDD G.O.(Rt)No.794/2024/SCSTD

Stock file/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer